⑧
■共通仕様と回路図(VF)
Common Specifications and Circuit Diagram (VF)
■仕様選定表（ご発注時にお知らせください）（HU,VF,M301共通） Menu for specifications (Specify when placing orders) (common to VF,  M301)
最 高 使 用 油 圧
Max. working hydraulic pressure 39.2MPa(400kgf/cm2)
使 用 温 度 範 囲
Working temperature range

■共通仕様
Commom Specifications
■型式表示方法
Type Designation
■回路図
Circuit Diagram
●HMSパワーユニットは、SRポンプ（空気圧
駆動油圧ポンプ）を用いて高い油圧を発生さ
せるコンパクトな油圧ユニットです。
●VFタイプのノンリーク型バルブユニットと組
みあわせて、クランプシステムやダイリフタ
装置の油圧源として最適です。
●SRポンプは機種が豊富で使用条件や用途に適
応したポンプの選定ができます。(P7参照)
●HMS POWER UNITS are compact
hyhydraulic units that generate high-
pressure oil by the use of SR pump
(pneumatic-driven hydraulic pump).
●Incorporated with the non-leak type VF
vlave units, HMS POER UNITS serve
best as hydraulic source for clamp
system or die-lifter.
●SR pump provides a wide selection to
meet various working conditions and
applications (see p.7).
最 高 供 給 エ ア 圧 力
Max. supply air pressure 1MPa(9.9kgf/cm2)
使 用 温 度 範 囲
Working temperature range -5～60℃
吐 出 油 量
Discharge oil rate
P.5 （特性図参照）
(See characteristic chart.)
使 用 油
Oil used
一般油圧作動油
(ISO VG32～VG56)
General hydraulic fluid
SRポンプ供給エア圧力範囲
（減圧弁で設定）
SR pump supply air pressure range
(set by pressure reducing valve)
0.2～0.6MPa
(2～6kgf/cm2)
HMS　-　-A2 (HMS-50のみA2)
(A2 only for HMS-50)
 1
1
2
ポンプ型式
Pumptype
04005 SR04005□-A2
04006 SR04006□-A2
06306 SR06306□-A2
06308 SR06308□-A2
06309 SR06309□-A2
06314 SR06314□-A2
06322 SR06322□-A2
10009 SR10009□-A2
10010 SR10010□-A2
10012 SR10012□-A2
10015 SR10015□-A2
10020 SR10020□-A2
10025 SR10025□-A2
10030 SR10030□-A2
2 圧力計
Pressure gauge
無記号
No marking